509118193 04/04/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI932542

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TPG Plastics LLC			10/28/2024	
RECEIVING PARTY [
Company Name:	Greif US	Greif US Plastics LLC		
Street Address:	425 Wint	425 Winter Road		
City:	Delaware	Delaware		
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43015	43015		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type				
Patent Number:		0960245		
Patent Number:		0427843		
Patent Number:		896087		
	DATA			
	<i>if provided;</i> 2 סי פ: E R 23	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 165669700 verberger@rankinhill.com,kliever@ RIK J. OVERBERGER ankin Hill & Clark, LLP 3755 Lorain Road, Suite 200 lorth Olmsted, OHIO 44070	e sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 2 0 e: E R 2 N	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 165669700 verberger@rankinhill.com,kliever@ RIK J. OVERBERGER tankin Hill & Clark, LLP 3755 Lorain Road, Suite 200	e sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	<i>if provided;</i> 2' o' e: E R 23 N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 165669700 verberger@rankinhill.com,kliever@ RIK J. OVERBERGER ankin Hill & Clark, LLP 3755 Lorain Road, Suite 200 lorth Olmsted, OHIO 44070	e sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	<i>if provided;</i> 2' o' e: E R 23 N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 165669700 verberger@rankinhill.com,kliever@ RIK J. OVERBERGER tankin Hill & Clark, LLP 3755 Lorain Road, Suite 200 lorth Olmsted, OHIO 44070 GIF-57101, 57102, 57103	e sent via US Mail.	
Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>if provided;</i> 2' o' e: E R 23 N NUMBER:	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 165669700 verberger@rankinhill.com,kliever@ RIK J. OVERBERGER tankin Hill & Clark, LLP 3755 Lorain Road, Suite 200 lorth Olmsted, OHIO 44070 GIF-57101, 57102, 57103 MARIA KLIEVER	e sent via US Mail.	

source=TPG Plastics LLC- DE -Domestic Amendments#page1.tiff

source=TPG Plastics LLC- DE -Domestic Amendments#page2.tiff



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TPG PLASTICS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TPG PLASTICS LLC" TO "GREIF US PLASTICS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2024, AT 1:18 O`CLOCK P.M.



6795331 8100 SR# 20244057919

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Authentication: 204747331 Date: 10-29-24

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 070743 FRAME: 0253

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: TPG Plastics LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended & restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Greif US Plastics LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate onthe 28thday of October, A.D. 2024

Ri

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Dennis Hoffman

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:18 PM 10/28/2024 FILED 01:18 PM 10/28/2024 SR 202

RECORDED: 04/04/2025

PATENT REEL: 070743 FRAME: 0254